सत्यमंव जयंत

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग University Grants Commission (शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) (Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) बहादुर शाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली – 110 002 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi – 110 002

Inward Letter

Kailash Women's College,
Salem-636 502.

Inward No. 5.28

Date 10/2022

F. No. 8-132/2021 (CPP-I/C)

October, 2022

The Registrar, Periyar University Salem - 636 011 Tamil Nadu 2 6 OCT 2022

Sub: -Recognition of College under Section 2 (f) of the UGC Act, 1956.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to the letter dated 03.09.2022 received from the Principal, Kailash Women's College, Tharamangalam – Nangavalli Main Road, Periyasoragai (P.O.), Nangavalli, Salem – 636 502, Tamil Nadu on the above subject and to say that it is noted that the College is **un-aided/self-financed** and **Permanently** affiliated to **Periyar University**, **Salem**. I am further to say that the name of the following College has been included in the list of Colleges prepared under Section **2(f)** of the UGC Act, 1956 under the head '**Non-Government** Colleges teaching upto **Bachelor's** Degree':-

Name of the College	Year of Establishment	Remarks		
Kailash Women's College Tharamangalam – Nangavalli Main Road Periyasoragai (P.O.), Nangavalli Salem – 636 502 Tamil Nadu AISHE CODE:- C-9553	2010	The college does not have valid accreditation by NAAC. Therefore, the college is not eligible to receive Central assistance under Section 12B of the UGC Act, 1956.		

The Indemnity Bond and the other supporting documents submitted in respect of the above College have been accepted by the University Grants Commission.

Yours faithfully,

(Ajay Kumar Joshi) Under Secretary

Copy to:-

- The Principal, Kailash Women's College, Tharamangalam Nangavalli Main Road, Periyasoragai (P.O.), Nangavalli, Salem – 636 502, Tamil Nadu.
- 2. The Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Education, Department of Higher Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 110 001.
- 3. The Secretary, Higher Education Deptt., Government of Tamil Nadu, Secretariat, Chennai 600 009, (Tamil Nadu).
- 4. The Joint Secretary, UGC, South Eastern Regional Office (SERO), P.B. No. 152, A.P.S.F.C. Building, IV Floor, 5-9-194, Chirag Ali Lane, Hyderabad 500 001, Telangana.

(Madan Lal) Section Officer

Periyar University, Salem

Name and address of the college	Status	Year of Estb.	Nature of Affiliation	Teaching Upto	Govt or Non Govt	Aided or Unaided
Government College of Engineering Salem District Salem - 636 011 Tamil Nadu	2(f) and 12(B)	1965	Permanent	Master's	Government	
Governmnet College of Education Komarapalayam District Namakkal - 638 183 Tamil Nadu	2(f) and 12(B)	1955	Permanent	Master's	Government	
J.K.K. Nataraja College of Arts & Science Komarapalaya District Namakkal - 638 183 Tamil Nadu	2(f) and 12(B)	1974	Permanent	Master's	Non Government	
K.S. Rangaswamy College of Arts and Science KSR Kalvi Nagar, Tiruchengode - 637 215, Namakkal District Tamil Nadu	2(f) and 12(B)	1995	Permanent	Master's	Non Government	Unaided
Kailash Women's College Tharamangalam – Nangavalli Main Road Periyasoragai (P.O.) Nangavalli Salem – 636 502 Tamil Nadu	2(f)	2010	Permanent	Bachelor's	Non Government	Unaided
Kandaswamy Kandar's College Velur District Namakkal - 638 182 Tamil Nadu	2(f) and 12(B)	1962	Permanent	Master's	Non Government	
KSR College of Arts and Science for Women KSR Kalvi Nagar Tiruchengode - 637 215 Tamil Nadu	2(f) and 12(B)	2009	Permanent	Bachelor's	Non Government	Unaided
Laxminarayana Arts & Science College for Women Thadangam Village Thokkampatty Post Dharmapuri - 636 705 Tamil Nadu	2(f) and 12(B)	2010	Permanent	Master's	Non Government	Unaided
M.G.R. College Hosur - 635 109 Tamil Nadu	2(f) and 12(B)	1987	Permanent	Master's	Non Government	Unaided